## 1 **RESOLUTION NO. 1503** 2 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 3 FIRCREST, WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT #5 TO THE PROFESSIONAL 4 SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH JEFF BOERS AND ASSOCIATES FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF SAID 5 AGREEMENT. 6 WHEREAS, the City of Firerest has need of consultant services to serve as the principal 7 land use consultant planner for the City; and 8 WHEREAS, the term of said Agreement will expire on December 31, 2017; and 9 WHEREAS, Section 3 of said Agreement provides for the option to extend the term of the 10 Agreement for one year; and 11 WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest desires to maintain these services. Now, Therefore, 12 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST: 13 **Section 1.** The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an amendment 14 to the Professional Service Agreement with Jeff Boers and Associates, extending the term of said agreement through December 31, 2018. 15 APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 16 **FIRCREST, WASHINGTON**, at a regular meeting thereof this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November 17 2017. 18 APPROVE 19 Hunter T. George, Mayor 20 ATTEST: 21 22 ica Nappi, Čity Clerk 23 24 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 25 26 Michael B. Smith, City Attorney 27

28

29

30

**CITY OF FIRCREST**